

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF KING

NOTICE OF UPCOMING BUDGET MEETINGS



2023 WATER & WASTEWATER RATES BY-LAW

Virtual Presentation of 2023 Water & Wastewater Rates

Monday, January 9, 2023 - 6:00 p.m.

(Consideration of By-law for Adoption, Monday, January 9, 2023)

The Township of King 2023 Water and Wastewater Rates Report will be presented at the January 9, 2023, Committee of the Whole Meeting. The By-law will be considered by Council for adoption at the Monday, January 9, 2023, Council Meeting. The 2023 Water & Wastewater Rates information will be available for review on the Township website at www.king.ca as of Thursday, January 5, 2023.

Interested parties are invited to participate virtually to ask questions and comment.

For further information regarding the 2023 Water and Wastewater Rates Report, please visit the Township's website at www.king.ca or contact: Peggy Tollett, Director of Finance and Treasurer, ptollett@king.ca.

To **VIEW** the above **COUNCIL** and **COMMITTEE** meetings live virtually go to **https://king.ca/meetings** on the day of the meeting. **NO** pre-registration is required to view the meeting. To participate and speak at the meetings remotely (by audio-telephone), pre-register by contacting the Clerks Division at 905-833-4068 or email **clerks@king.ca no later than 12:00 p.m. (noon) on the day of the meeting**.

Denny Timm Township Clerk